

## 新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

30 September 2022

# CLP Power Promotes Green Living at Artwork Exhibition for Distribution Box Beautification Project

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) held an opening ceremony yesterday (29 September) for a four-day artwork exhibition of designs from its **Distribution Box Beautification Project** at the B1 Atrium in Mira Place 1, Tsim Sha Tsui. CLP Power Managing Director Mr T K Chiang, Chief Corporate Development Officer Ms Quince Chong and Chief Operating Officer Mr Paul Tomlinson officiated the opening of the exhibition with Director of Home Affairs Mrs Alice Cheung and Vocational Training Council Chairman Mr Tony Tai. The exhibition showcases artistic designs on distribution boxes in 14 districts of the CLP Power's supply area. Guests at the ceremony got the chance to learn more about low-carbon living and energy saving through an interactive Instagram game and a CLP Photo Studio booth, where they could create unique WhatsApp stickers featuring their favourite distribution box designs.

CLP Power Managing Director Mr T K Chiang said, "Decarbonisation is a priority as we combat climate change and transform CLP Power into a Utility of the Future. We spare no effort in supporting the Government by applying a holistic approach to the decarbonisation strategy in our operations, and identifying more zero-carbon energy sources to power Hong Kong both locally and through regional cooperation. We will also continue to engage the community for a low-carbon living through energy efficiency and conservation public education programmes."

Director of Home Affairs Mrs Alice Cheung said, "CLP Distribution Box Beautification Project highlights the collaboration of different parties. It deepens young people's understanding to the community through creating unique box design for their own districts. It's vital to nurture young people for a better Hong Kong. I thank CLP Power for organising this project to encourage positive thinking of young people."

The exhibition runs from 29 September to 2 October and admission is free of charge. Visitors are invited to deepen their understanding of energy and conservation, while learning more about local heritage and culture. For more details, please visit the project website at: <a href="mailto:clp.to/distributionbox">clp.to/distributionbox</a>

#### **About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer service to more than six million people in its supply area.

### **Photo captions:**

#### Photo 1



CLP Power Managing Director Mr T K Chiang (third right), Chief Corporate Development Officer Ms Quince Chong (second left) and Chief Operating Officer Mr Paul Tomlinson (first right) with Director of Home Affairs Mrs Alice Cheung (third left), Vocational Training Council Chairman Mr Tony Tai (second right) and project's ambassador Mr Izumi Soko (first left) pose for a photo at the opening ceremony of **CLP Distribution Box Beautification Project** Artwork Exhibition.

## Photo 2



CLP Power Managing Director Mr T K Chiang and Director of Home Affairs Mrs Alice Cheung create unique WhatsApp stickers featuring their favourite distribution box designs at the CLP Photo Studio booth and share them on social media.

Photo 3



**CLP Distribution Box Beautification Project** Artwork Exhibition is being staged from now to 2 Oct 2022 at the B1 Atrium in Mira Place 1, Tsim Sha Tsui.

-End-